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Arvo Haavisto tournament 25-26.11.2011 Ilmajoki, Finland 
 
Referees 

 

FILA Delegate   Kakavand Djalal SWE OLY  

Finnish Wrestling Federation  Talvitie Jaakko FIN OLY  

 

Mat I   Albelo Fidel USA I 

   Koivusalo Jari FIN II 

   Voncina Iva CRO III 

   Olmala Tapio FIN III 

   Apoyko Roman RUS III 

 

Mat II   Kunttu Juha FIN I 

   Farouk Mohamed EGY II 

   Yli-Hannuksela Seppo FIN III 

   Arras Madis EST III 

   Saranpää Mikko FIN III 

   Varsanpää Markku FIN III 

 

Mat III   Petrovic Stevo FIN I 

   Scafidi Michele ITA III 

   Gorbatko Andriy UKR III 

   Vuori Mika FIN III 

   Koivulahti Jukka FIN III 
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Results 

 
55 kg:  1) Sergiy Storozhenko   UKRAINE  
 2) Paul Tellgren   USA 
 3) Karwan Ahmadi   Vaasan Toverit (FIN)  
 3) Toufan Ahmadi   Vaasan Toverit (FIN)  
 5) Moustafa Abdelaziz   EGYPT  
 6) Federico Manea   ITALY 
 
60 kg:  1) Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha  EGYPT  
 2) Danylo Krymov   UKRAINE 
 3) Vincenzo Macri   ITALY 
 3) Ruslan Israfilov   UKRAINE 
 5) Antti Lindgren   Oulun Pyrintö (FIN) 
 5) Ville Käki    FINLAND 
 
66 kg:  1) Tero Välimäki   FINLAND  
 2) Jarkko Ala-Huikku   Ilmajoen Kisailijat (FIN)  
 3) Matti Kettunen   Power Twisters Imatra (FIN) 
 3) Ben Sanchez   USA 
 5) Tomosian Khoren   RUSSIA 
 5) Jerry Pitkänen   Helsingin Tarmo (FIN) 
 
74 kg:  1) Valdemaras Venckaitis   LITHUANIA 
 2) Beka Karkarashvili   UKRAINE 
 3) Jussi Talvitie   Ilmajoen Kisailijat (FIN) 
 3) Marco Toledo   USA 
 5) Petteri Kukkola   Haukiputaan Heitto (FIN) 
 5) Saverio Scaramuzzi   ITALY 
 
84 kg:  1) Vitaliy Lishchynskiy   UKRAINE 
 2) Zac Nielsen    USA 
 3) Sergiy Proskura   UKRAINE 
 3) Ruslan Isakov   RUSSIA 
 5) Veli-Karri Suominen   Viipurin Voimailijat (FIN) 
 5) Marko Kivimäki   Ilmajoen Kisailijat (FIN) 
 
96 kg:  1) Daigoro Timoncini   ITALY 
 2) Vasyliev Volodymyr   UKRAINE 
 3) Vilius Laurinaitis   LITHUANIA 
 3) Rami Hietaniemi   Nurmon Jymy (FIN) 
 5) Pete Gounaridis   USA 
 5) Alo Toom    ESTONIA 
 
120 kg:  1) Taisto Lalli    FINLAND  
 2) Pete Kowalczuk   USA 
 3) Timo Kallio    Turun Voimamiehet (FIN) 
 3) Jake Kettler   USA  
 5) Abdel Rahman Yehya El Trab  EGYPT  
 5) Oskari Riihioja   Peräseinäjoen Toive (FIN) 
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Team points 
 
   1) Ukraine    35 

   2) USA    29 

   3) Finland    14 

   4) Italy    13 

   5) Ilmajoen Kisailijat (FIN)  11 

   6) Egypt    10 

   7) Vaasan Toverit (FIN)    8 

   8) Russia     6 

   8) Lithuania     6 

 10) Power Twisters Imatra (FIN)   4 

 10) Nurmon Jymy (FIN)    4 

 10) Turun Voimamiehet (FIN)   4 

 13) Estonia     2 

 13) Oulun Pyrintö (FIN)    2   

 13) Helsingin Tarmo (FIN)    2 

 13) Haukiputaan Heitto (FIN)    2 

 13) Viipurin Voimailijat (FIN)    2 

 13) Peräseinäjoen Toive (FIN)   2 

 
Wrestlers 84, matches 97. 
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Participants by countries / Finnish Clubs 
 

   55 kg Moustafa Abdelaziz EGYPT 

60 kg Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha  EGYPT 

66 kg Ibrahim Nasser Abdelbaki  EGYPT 

74 kg Islam Mohamed Abdelhafiz EGYPT 

74 kg Mohamed Seddik Ahmed EGYPT 

84 kg Mostafa Hassan Ghanem EGYPT 

96 kg Karam Mohamed Gaber Ebrah EGYPT 

120 kg Abdelrahman Yehya El Trab  EGYPT 

 
8 

 

   60 kg Anar Zeinalov ESTONIA 

66 kg Ando Lehmets ESTONIA 

74 kg Karlis Kaldma ESTONIA 

84 kg Hardo Toots ESTONIA 

96 kg Ardo Arusaar ESTONIA 

96 kg Alo Toom ESTONIA 

 
6 

 

   60 kg Ville Käki FINLAND 

66 kg Tero Välimäki FINLAND 

120 kg Taisto Lalli FINLAND 

 
3 

 

   55 kg Federico Manea ITALY 

60 kg Vincenzo Macri ITALY 

66 kg Riccardo Magni ITALY 

66 kg Tiziano Corriga ITALY 

74 kg Saverio Scaramuzzi ITALY 

96 kg Daigoro Timoncini ITALY 

96 kg Beniamino Scibilia ITALY 

120 kg Rocco Daniela Ficara ITALY 

 
8 

 

   74 kg Valdemaras Venckaitis LITHUANIA 

84 kg Julius Matezevicius LITHUANIA 

96 kg Vilius Laurinaitis LITHUANIA 

 
3 
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60 kg Payzulaev Islamchan RUSSIA 

66 kg Tomosian Khoren RUSSIA 

84 kg Vladimir Boldanov RUSSIA 

84 kg Ruslan Isakov RUSSIA 

96 kg Vitali Kalina RUSSIA 

96 kg Maksim Safaryan RUSSIA 

 
6 

 

   55 kg Sergiy Storozhenko UKRAINE 

60 kg Danylo Krymov UKRAINE 

60 kg Ruslan Israfilov UKRAINE 

66 kg Oleksandr Khvoshch UKRAINE 

74 kg Beka Karkarashvili UKRAINE 

84 kg Sergiy Proskura UKRAINE 

84 kg Vitaliy Lishchynskiy UKRAINE 

96 kg Vasyliev Volodymyr UKRAINE 

 
8 

 

   55 kg Paul Tellgren USA 

66 kg Ben Sanchez USA 

66 kg Patrick Smith USA 

74 kg Corey Hope USA 

74 kg Marco Toledo USA 

84 kg Zac Nielsen USA 

84 kg Travis Rutt USA 

96 kg Pete Gounaridis USA 

120 kg Pete Kowalczuk USA 

120 kg Jake Kettler USA 

 
10 
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60 kg Juho Huttunen HaHe 

74 kg Petteri Kukkola HaHe 

74 kg Juuso Ukkola HaHe 

74 kg Janne Kauppinen HaHe 

84 kg Sebastian Huovinen Haka 

60 kg Mazyar Shirmohammadi HeTa 

66 kg Jerry Pitkänen HeTa 

74 kg Sasu Kaasinen HeTa 

66 kg Jarkko Ala-Huikku IK 

74 kg Jussi Talvitie IK 

84 kg Marko Kivimäki IK 

66 kg Jussi-Pekka Niemistö Koovee 

74 kg Mika Kattelus LaVi 

120 kg Juuso Huovinen LoVo 

96 kg Anssi Kuivanäki NJ 

96 kg Rami Hietaniemi NJ 

60 kg Antti Lindgren OP 

66 kg Ville Ohukainen OP 

74 kg Mikko Teppo PeTo 

120 kg Oskari Riihioja PeTo 

74 kg Juho Ihanamäki PPM 

66 kg Matti Kettunen PTI 

120 kg Timo Kallio TWM 

55 kg Karwan Ahmadi VaaTo 

55 kg Toufan Ahmadi VaaTo 

60 kg Fazel Ahmadi VaaTo 

66 kg Makwan Amirkhani VaaTo 

84 kg Veli-Karri Suominen VV 

84 kg Erkki Alak VV 

66 kg Tapio Helminen YTK 

96 kg Tuomas Lahti YTK 

74 kg Aki Pölkki ÄH 

 
32 

 

   

 
84 
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Results in match order 
 
55 kg qualification    
 
1. Moustafa Abdelaziz Egypt - Feredico Manea Italy  3-0 (1-0, 4-0) 
2. Paul Tellgren USA  - Touftan Ahmadi VaaTo  3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 1-0) 
 
60 kg qualification   
 
3. Fazel Ahmadi VaaTo  - Juho Huttunen HaHe  3-1 (7-0, 6-2) 
4. Payzulaev Islamchan St.Petersburg - Anar Zeinalov Estonia  0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
5. Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha Egypt - Ville Käki Finland  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
 
74 kg qualification   
 
6. Juuso Ukkola HaHe  - Janne Kauppinen HaHe  3-1 (2-0, 1-2, 3-0) 
 
84 kg qualification 
 
7. Hardo Toots Estonia  - Vladimir Boldanov St.Petersburg 1-3 (0-1, 1-0, 0-1) 
8. Vitaly Lishchynskiy Ukraine - Marko Kivimäki IK  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
9. Julius Matecevicius Lithuana - Sebastian Huovinen Haka 0-5 (4-2, 1-3, 1-3 fall) 
10. Travis Rutt USA  - Mostafa Hasssan Ghanem Egypt 1-3 (2-1, 0-3, 0-1) 
11. Ruslan Isakov St.Petersburg - Erkki Alak VV  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
 
96 kg qualification    
 
12. Pete Gounaridis USA  - Anssi Kuivamäki NJ  3-0 (3-0, 6-0) 
13. Beniamino Scibilia Italy  - Rami Hietaniemi NJ   1-3 (0-2, 1-0, 0-1) 
14. Karam Mohamed Gaber Ebrah Egypt - Ardo Arusaar Estonia  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
15. Maksim Sararyan  St.Petersburg - Alo Toom Estonia  1-3 (0-1, 1-0, 0-2) 
16. Vasyliev Volodymyr Ukraine - Tuomas Lahti YTK  3-1 (2-3, 1-0, 3-0) 
 
55 kg  
 
17. Karwan Ahmadi VaaTo  - Sergiy Storozhenko Ukraine 0-5 (0-6, 0-5 fall) 
18. Moustafa Abdelaziz Egypt - Paul Tellgren USA  1-3 (0-1, 3-0, 0-6) 
 
60 kg  
    
19. Danylo Krymov Ukraine - Vincenco Macri Italy  3-0 (3-0, 1-0) 
20. Mazyar Shirmohammadi HeTa - Antti Lindgren OP  0-5 (0-1, 3-3 fall) 
21. Ruslan Israfilov Ukraine - Fazel Ahmadi VaaTo  4-0 (6-0, 7-0) 
22. Anar Zeinalov Estonia  - Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha Egypt 1-3 (0-1, 2-3) 
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66 kg  
 
23. Ibrahim Nasser Abdelbaki Egypt - Oleksandr Khvoshch Ukraine 1-3 (0-1, 3-1, 0-7) 
24. Matti Kettunen PTI  - Piccardo Magni Italy  3-0 (1-0, 3-0) 
25. Tomosian Khoren Russia - Tiziano Corriga Italy  3-1 (1-0, 2-1) 
26. Jussi-Pekka Niemistö Koovee - Tero Välimäki Finland  0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
27. Makvan Amirkhani VaaTo - Tapio Helminen YTK  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
28. Ben Sanchez USA  - Ando Lehmets Estonia  3-0 (1-0, 1-0) 
29. Ville Ohukainen OP  - Jerry Pitkänen HeTa  1-3 (0-1, 1-1, 0-1) 
30. Jarkko Ala-Huikku IK  - Patrick Smith USA  3-0 (2-0,1-0) 
 
74 kg  
 
31. Petteri Kukkola HaHe  - Islam Mohammed Abbelhafiz Egypt 3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 3-3) 
32. Mikko Teppo PeTo  - Karlis Kaldma Estonia  0-3 (0-1, 0-4) 
33. Jussi Talvitie IK  - Beka Karkarashvili Ukraine 1-3 (2-4, 0-1) 
34. Corey Hope USA   - Aki Pölkki ÄH  3-0 (2-0, 6-0) 
35. Mika Kattelus LaVi  - Juho Ihanamäki PPM  0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
36. Sasu Kaasinen HeTa   - Saverio Scaramuzzi Italy  0-3 (0-2, 0-1) 
37. Marco Tolero USA  - Mohammed Seddik Ahmed Egypt 3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
38. Valdemaras Venckaitis Lithuania - Juuso Ukkola HaHe  3-0 (7-0, 3-0) 
 
84 kg  
 
39. Nac Nielsen USA  - Veli-Karri Suominen VV  5-0 (1-1, 3-0 fall) 
40. Sergiy Proskura Ukraine - Vladimir Boldanov  St.Petersburg 3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
41. Vitaly Lishchynskiy Ukraine - Sebastian Huovinen Haka  3-0 (4-0, 6-0) 
42. Mostafa Hassan Ghanem Egypt - Ruslan Isakov St.Petersburg 0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
 
96 kg  
 
43. Vilius Laurinaitis Lithuania - Vitali Kalina St.Petersburg 3-1 (0-1, 2-2, 2-0) 
44. Daigoro Timoncini Italy - Pete Gounaridis USA  3-0 (2-0, 2-0) 
45. Rami Hietaniemi NJ  - Karam Mohamed Gaber Ebrah Egypt 3-1 (3-0, 0-5, 2-0) 
46. Alo Toom Estonia  - Vasyliev Volodymyr Ukraine 1-3 (0-1, 1-0, 0-1) 
 
120 kg  
 
47. Pete Kowalczuk USA  - Timo Kallio TWM  3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 1-0) 
48. Rocco Daniela Ficara Italy - Abdel Rahman Yehua Eltrab Egypt 0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
49. Juuso Huovinen LoVo  - Jake Kettler USA  1-3 (2-0, 0-1, 0-2) 
50. Taisto Lalli Finland  - Oskari Riihioja PeTo  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
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60 kg   
 
51. Danylo Krymov Ukraine - Antti Lindgren OP  3-0 (3-0, 6-0) 
52. Ruslan Israfilov Ukraine - Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha Egypt 0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
 
66 kg  
 
53. Oleksandr Khvoshch  - Matti Kettunen PTI  1-3 (1-1, 0-2) 
54. Tomosian Khoren Russia - Tero Välimäki Finland  1-3 (0-1, 1-3) 
55. Makvan Amirkhani VaaTo - Ben Sanchez USA  1-3 (2-2, 0-5) 
56. Jerry Pitkänen HeTa  - Jarkko Ala-Huikku IK  0-3 (0-1, 0-3) 
 
74 kg 
 
57. Petteri Kukkola HaHe  - Karlis Kaldma Estonia  3-1 (0-1, 4-1, 1-0) 
58. Beka Karkarashvili Ukraine - Corey Hope USA  3-0 (1-0, 1-0) 
59. Juho Ihanamäki PPM  - Saverio Scaramuzzi Italy  1-3 (1-1, 0-6) 
60. Marco Tolero USA  - Valdemaras Venckaitis Lithuania 0-3 (1-1, 0-7) 
 
84 kg   
 
61. Nac Nielsen USA  - Sergiy Proskura Ukraine  3-1 (1-0, 0-2, 1-0) 
62. Vitaly Lishchynskiy Ukraine - Ruslan Isakov St.Petersburg 3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 2-0) 
 
96 kg  
 
63. Vilius Laurinaitis Lithuania - Daigoro Timoncini Italy  0-3 (0-1, 0-8) 
64. Rami Hietaniemi NJ  - Vasyliev Volodymyr Ukraine 1-3 (0-3, 1-0, 0-2) 
 
120 kg 
 
65. Pete Kowalczuk USA  - Abdel Rahman Yehua Eltrab Egypt 3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 2-0) 
66. Jake Kettler USA  - Taisto Lalli Finland  0-3 (0-3, 0-2) 
 
60 kg repechage 
 
67. Ville Käki Finland  - Anar Zeinalov Estonia  3-1 (0-1, 1-0, 4-0) 
 
66 kg ½ final  
 
68. Matti Kettunen PTI  - Tero Välimäki Finland  0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
69. Ben Sanchez USA  - Jarkko Ala-Huikku IK  0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
 
74 kg ½ final 
 
70. Petteri Kukkola HaHe  - Beka Karkarashvili Ukraine 0-3 (0-1, 0-1) 
71. Saverio Scaramuzzi Italy - Valdemaras Venckaitis Lithuania 0-5 (1-3 fall) 
 
 



Arvo Haavisto tournament 25-26.11.2011 Ilmajoki, Finland 
 

84 kg repechage  
 
72. Marko Kivimäki IK  - Sebastian Huovinen Haka  3-0 (1-0, 2-0) 
 
96 kg repechage 
 
73. Tuomas Lahti YTK  - Alo Toom Estonia  1-3 (2-5, 2-2, 0-1) 
 
66 kg repechage 
 
74.  Jussi-Pekka Niemistö Koovee - Tomosian Khoren Russia  0-3 (0-1, 0-7) 
75.  Patrick Smith USA  - Jerry Pitkänen HeTa  1-3 (0-1, 3-0, 1-3) 
 
74 kg repechage 
 
76. Jussi Talvitie IK  - Corey Hope USA  3-0 (1-0, 1-0) 
77. Juuso Ukkola HaHe  - Marko Toledo USA  1-3 (1-1, 0-2) 
 
55 kg final 3-5    
 
78. Toufan Ahmadi VaaTo  - Moustafa Abdelaziz Egypt 3-1 (6-5, 0-6, 1-0) 
 
60 kg finals 3-5 
  
79. Vincenzo Macri Italy  - Antti Lindgren OP  3-1 (2-1, 1-0)  
80. Ville Käki Finland   - Ruslan Israfilov Ukraine  0-3 (0-1, 0-1) 
 
84 kg finals 3-5    
 
81. Veli-Karri Suominen VV - Sergiy Proskura Ukraine  1-3 (1-3, 0-2) 
82. Ruslan Isakov St.Petersburg - Marko Kivimäki IK  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
 
120 kg finals 3-5 
 
83. Timo Kallio TWM  - Abdel Rahman Yehua Eltrab Egypt 3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
84. Oskari Riihioja PeTo  - Jake Kettler USA  1-3 (0-1, 1-0, 0-1) 
 
96 kg finals 3-5    
 
85. Pete Gounaridis USA  - Vilius Laurinaitis Lithuania 0-3 (0-1, 0-1) 
86. Rami Hietaniemi NJ  - Alo Toom Estonia  3-0 (1-0, 1-0) 
 
74 kg finals 3-5    
 
87. Jussi Talvitie IK  - Petteri Kukkola HaHe  3-1 (1-0, 0-5, 3-0) 
88. Marko Toledo USA  - Saverio Scaramuzzi Italy  3-1 (1-0, 0-1, 1-0) 
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66 kg finals 3-5  
 
89. Tomosian Khoren Russia - Matti Kettunen PTI  1-3 (2-0, 0-3, 0-1) 
90. Jerry Pitkänen HeTa  - Ben Sanchez USA  0-3 (0-1, 0-6) 
 
55 kg final 1-2    
 
91. Sergiy Storozhenko Ukraine - Paul Tellgren USA  3-0 (4-0, 5-0) 
 
60 kg final 1-2   
 
92. Danylo Krymov Ukraine - Sayed Abdelmonem Sayed Ha Egypt 0-3 (0-1, 0-1) 
 
84 kg final 1-2  
 
93. Nac Nielsen USA  - Vitaly Lishchynskiy Ukraine 0-3 (0-1, 0-1) 
 
120 kg final 1-2  
 
94. Pete Kowalczuk USA  - Taisto Lalli Finland  0-3 (0-2, 0-1) 
 
96 kg final 1-2   
 
95. Daigoro Timoncini Italy - Vasyliev Volodymyr Ukraine 3-1 (0-2, 1-0, 3-0) 
 
74 kg final 1-2   
 
96. Beka Karkarashvili Ukraine - Valdemaras Venckaitis Lithuania 0-3 (0-1, 0-2) 
 
66 kg final 1-2   
 
97. Tero Välimäki Finland  - Jarkko Ala-Huikku IK  3-0 (2-0, 1-0) 
 
 


